DESERT RACE %

AUSTRALIA’S ULTIMATE GREATEST DESERT RACE
KINGS BIRTHDAY WEEKEND
June 7th to 10th 2024

(CARS)
EVENT SCHEDULE

FRIDAY 7TH JUNE, 24

1600 Scrutiny OPENS

1900 Welcome to Country

2050 Fireworks

2100 Scrutiny CLOSES

SATURDAY 8THJUNE, ‘24

0625 COMPETITOR Sign-On OPENS
0645 COMPETITOR Sign-On CLOSES
0710 Reconnaissance of Prologue Track
0800 Prologue to COMMENCE (Cars)
1055 Last car to COMMENCE Prologue
1105 Last car to FINISH Prologue
1115 Applications for Seeding close

SUNDAY 9TH JUNE, 24

0545
0605
0605
0715
0725
0730
0745
0800
0815
0835
0845
0850
0900
0905
0910
0910
1300
1600
1700

COMPETITOR Sign-On OPENS (Alice Springs)
COMPETITOR Sign-On CLOSES

COMPETITOR BRIEFING COMMENCES

All cars on Start Grid

5 minute warning

CARS START - DAY 1

Morning flight to Finke

First car expected thru Deep Well

First car expected thru Rodinga

First car expected thru Bundooma

Morning flight lands at Finke

First car expected thru Mt SQUIRES

Last car due to leave start line (Alice Springs)
SWEEP CAR LEAVE START LINE

Flight lands in Finke

First car expected in Finke

Last car expected into Finke

Seeding applications for Day 2 due (Michael Clements)
All flights depart Finke for Alice Springs

FINKE DESERT RACE INC, PO BOX 283, ALICE SPRINGS NT 0871
admin@finkedesertrace.com.au www.finkedesertrace.com.au
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MONDAY

10TH JUNE ‘24

0625
0645
0700
0710
0715
0735
0800
0820
0835
0855
0905
1105
1305
1800
1800
2000
2100
2300

Competitor Sign-On OPENS
Competitor Sign-On CLOSES

All cars on Start Grid

5 minute warning - Clear Start Line
CARS START - DAY 2

First car expected thru Mt Squires
First car expected thru Bundooma
First car expected thru Rodinga
First car expected thru Deep Well
First car expected into Alice Springs
Last car expected to leave start line - Apatula
Cut off Bundooma for Cars

Last car expected into Alice Springs
Presentation Venue Opens

Dog spike presentation Opens
Presentation Starts

Dog spike presentation Ends
Presentation Ends



