

AUSTRALIA'S ULTIMATE GREATEST DESERT RACE KINGS BIRTHDAY WEEKEND June 7th to 10^{tth} 2024

(CARS) EVENT SCHEDULE

FRIDAY	7 TH JUNE, '24
1600	Scrutiny OPENS
1900	Welcome to Country
2050	Fireworks
2100	Scrutiny CLOSES
SATURDAY	8 TH JUNE, '24
0625	COMPETITOR Sign-On OPENS
0645	COMPETITOR Sign-On CLOSES
0710	Reconnaissance of Prologue Track
0800	Prologue to COMMENCE (Cars)
1055	Last car to COMMENCE Prologue
1105	Last car to FINISH Prologue
1115	Applications for Seeding close
SUNDAY	9 TH JUNE, '24
SUNDAL	7 JUNE, 21
0545	COMPETITOR Sign-On OPENS (Alice Springs)
0605	COMPETITOR Sign-On CLOSES
0605	COMPETITOR BRIEFING COMMENCES
0715	All cars on Start Grid
0725	5 minute warning
0730	CARS START – DAY 1
0745	Morning flight to Finke
0800	First car expected thru Deep Well
0815	First car expected thru Rodinga
0835	First car expected thru Bundooma
0845	Morning flight lands at Finke
0850	First car expected thru Mt SQUIRES
0900	Last car due to leave start line (Alice Springs)
0905	SWEEP CAR LEAVE START LINE
0910	Flight lands in Finke
0910	First car expected in Finke
1300	Last car expected into Finke
1600	Seeding applications for Day 2 due (Michael Clements)
1700	All flights depart Finke for Alice Springs

MONDAY 10TH JUNE '24

0625	Competitor Sign-On OPENS
0645	Competitor Sign-On CLOSES
0700	All cars on Start Grid
0710	5 minute warning – Clear Start Line
0715	CARS START – DAY 2
0735	First car expected thru Mt Squires
0800	First car expected thru Bundooma
0820	First car expected thru Rodinga
0835	First car expected thru Deep Well
0855	First car expected into Alice Springs
0905	Last car expected to leave start line – Apatula
1105	Cut off Bundooma for Cars
1305	Last car expected into Alice Springs
1800	Presentation Venue Opens
1800	Dog spike presentation Opens
2000	Presentation Starts
2100	Dog spike presentation Ends
2300	Presentation Ends